

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2018**

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir & anr. .. Petitioners.

v/s.

The Union of India through the
Under Secretary and ors. .. Respondents.

Ms. Yogita Deshmukh-Chitnis, advocate petitioners.

Mr. T.J. Pandian, advocate for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 24, 2018.

P. C. :

1 At the request of the parties, stand over to 18/6/2018.

2 Meanwhile, the petitioners are permitted to remove the salt stored at Survey Nos. 101, 109 at Village Umelman and Survey Nos. 120 and 124 of village Umela, Taluka Vasai, District Palghar.

3 However, we make it clear that time slot for the salt to be removed would be decided by the petitioners and the railway authorities within one week from today. It is further made clear that railway authorities shall make it convenient to permit the petitioners to remove the salt.

[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]

Talwalkar