

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2018

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

The Union Of India Through The Under Secretary And Ors.Respondent

Ms Yogita Deshmukh Chitnis for Petitioner

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
M.S. SANKLECHA, JJ**

DATE : 14th December, 2018

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the Petition before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)