

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.800 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.5073 OF 2018

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir & Anr. ....Applicants/Petitioners  
V/S  
The Union of India & Anr. ....Respondents

Ms. Yogita M. Deshmukh Chitnis for the Applicants/Petitioners.  
Mr. J.J. Pandian for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/UOI.

...  
**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.**  
DATE : 18 MARCH 2020.

**ORDER:**

1 Having heard learned Counsel for the Applicants/Petitioners and learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 whose officers are also present in Court, we direct that a meeting be held between the officers of the Respondent Nos.2 and 3-General Manager, Central Railway, and the Applicants/Petitioners at the office of the Respondent No.3 on 20 March 2020 (Friday) at 12 noon wherein the grievances of the Applicants/Petitioners shall be considered and the possibility for giving time slots to the Applicants/Petitioners for the purposes of passing of the vehicle (JCB) for levelling etc. and for transportation of salt manufactured by the Applicants/Petitioners shall be considered.

2 Stand over to 26 March 2020.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**

**(A.A. SAYED, J.)**