

Trupti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 800 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2018

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir & Anr. ... Petitioners

vs.

The Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. S.V. Bharucha for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
GAURI GODSE, JJ.

DATE : 9 DECEMBER 2022

P.C.:

None appears for the Petitioners. The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 points out that this petition may not pertain to the assignment of this Bench as per roster. Registry will examine the prayers and place the petition before the appropriate Bench as per roster.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)