
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5073 OF 2018

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir & Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

The Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Amogh K. Karandikar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 17, 2023

P. C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. In the above matter, we are informed that Ms.Yogita Deshmukh Chitnis appears on behalf of the Petitioners. Since one of us (M.M. Sathaye J.) does not take up the matters in which Ms.Yogita Deshmukh Chitnis appears, the above Petition is not to be placed before a bench of which Mr. Justice M.M. Sathaye J. is a member.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by
fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]