

ppn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5073 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17263 OF 2023
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.800 OF 2019

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir

...Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Amogh K. Karnadikar for the Petitioner.

Mrs.Shehnaz V. Bharucha for respondent nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
JITENDRA S. JAIN, JJ.
DATE : DECEMBER 08, 2023

P.C.:

. Office to verify and place before the appropriate Bench.

[JITENDRA S JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]