

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICAITON NO. 800 OF 2019

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir & Anr. ...Petitioners  
*Versus*

The Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. Amogh K. Karandikar for Petitioners.  
None present for Respondents.

---

CORAM: K. R. SHRIRAM &  
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.  
DATED: 7<sup>th</sup> May 2024

PC :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Liberty to move the Vacation Bench should the need arise.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)

Digitally signed  
by GITALAXMI  
KRISHNA  
KOTAWADEKAR  
Date:  
2024.05.09  
11:05:39 +0545