

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5073 OF 2018

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir & Anr.Petitioners
Vs.
The Union of India
Through the Under Secretary & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 800 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2018**

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir & Anr.Applicants
V/S
The Union Of India
Through The Under Secretary,
Ministry Of Commerce And Industry & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17268 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2018**

Yogeshchandra Shantaram Bhoir & Anr.Applicants
V/s.
The Union Of India
Through The Secretary & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Amogh Karandikar, for the Petitioners.
Mrs. S.V. Bharucha i/b Mr. A.A. Ansari, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-
UOI.
Dr. G.R. Sharma (through V/C) with Mr. D.P. Singh, for Respondent
Nos.4 and 5.
Mrs. M.S.Bane, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATE : 26th JUNE 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Although, the two Interim Applications are shown on board, they are not placed on record in the aforesaid Writ Petition. Hence, we are unable to consider the said Interim Applications. Registry to ensure that the said Interim Applications are placed on record on the next date.

2. We are informed that the Respondents have also filed affidavits in reply in the said Interim Applications. The same also to be placed on record on the next date.

3. Learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks leave to file an additional compilation of documents. Leave granted. The same to be filed in the Registry within one week from today with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Respondents.

4. Stand over to 10th July 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)